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 GENERAL NOTES

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND BE KNOWLEDGEABLE OF
CONDITIONS THEREOF. HE SHALL INVESTIGATE, VERIFY AND BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CONDITIONS OF THE PROJECT AND SHALL
NOTIFY CONSTRUCTION MANAGER OF ANY CONDITION REQUIRING
MODIFICATION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.,

ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BEFORE

£, AIR LEAKAGE

l.  EXTERIOR JOINTS AROUND WINDOWS AND DOOR FRAMES, OPENINGS
BETWEEN WALLS AND FOUNDATION, BETWEEN WALLS AND ROOF AND
WALL PANELS; OPENINGS AT PENETRATIONS OF UTILITY SERVICES
THROUGH WALLS, FLOORS AND ROOFS; AND ALL OTHER OPENINGS
IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED, CAULKED, GASKETED OR
WEATHERSTRIPPED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE.
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PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY CORRECTION.

3. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLANS, SECTIONS AND DETAILS ARE TO
FACE OF FINISH, COLUMN GRID LINES OR FACE OF CONCRETE AND
BLOCK WALLS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR SHOWN.

4. ALL DISTANCES, DATA AND EXISTING STRUCTURES AND UTILITIES
ABOVE OR BELOW GROUND WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THIS PROJECT SHALL
BE CHECKED BY THE CONTRACTOR. IN CASES OF CONFLICT THE

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY IN
ORDER THAT CLARIFICATION MAY BE MADE. | BUILDING CODE INFORMATION :

5. ALL FLEVATIONS SHOWN REFER TO FINISHED SURFACE, UNLESS NOTED v | | LVEA

OTHERWISE.
6. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE PREFERENCE OVER SCALE; DO NOT SCALE GROUP F-2 OCCUPANCY (SECTION 306. 1)
ALLOWABLE AREA TYPE II NON-RATED 18, 000 SF. (TABLE 5-B)

DRAWINGS. LARGE SCALE DETAILS GOVERN OVER SMALL SCALE DETAILS. '

7 AL SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS USED ON THE DRAWINGS ARE , | ALLOWABLE AREA INCREASES SEPARATION ON THREE SIDES (SECTION 505. 1. 2)
CONSIDERED CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS. IF THE CONTRACTOR HAS . , - 100% INCREASE = 36, 000 SF.
QUESTIONS REGARDING SAME, OR THEIR EXACT MEANING, THE : '
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER SHALL BE NOTIFIED FOR CLARIFICATION.

8. DETAILS ARE INTENDED TO SHOW DESIGN INTENT OF ACCOMPLISHING
WORK, MINOR MODIFICATIONS MAY BE REQUIRED TO SUIT JOB CONDITIONS : |
AND SHALL BE INCLUDED AS PART OF THE WORK, | - ‘ 0SB

9. DETAILS NOT SHOWN ARE SIMILAR IN CHARACTER TO THOSE DETAILED. '
GROUP B OCCUPANCY (SECTION 304. 1)

WHERE SPECIFIC DIMENSIONS, DETAILS OR DESIGN INTENT CAN NOT BE ,
DETERMINED, CONSULT THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER BEFORE ' - ALLOWABLE AREA TYPE II NON-RATED 12, 000 SF. (TABLE 5-B)
ALLOWABLE AREA INCREASES SEPARATION ON THREE SIDES (SECTION 505. 1.2}

PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.
10.  UNLESS SHOWN OR NOTED OTHERWISE, USE CONSTRUCTION DETAILS AND : i O 100% INCREASE = 24, 000 SF.
' ACTUAL ARFA OF OSB 18, 620 SF.

PRACTICES COMMON TO THE STANDARDS OF THE TRADES.

/1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL THE NECESSARY BLOCKING,
BACKING, FRAMING, HANGERS, OR OTHER SUPPORT FOR ALL ITEMS
REQUIRING THE SAME.

12.  ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE APPLICABLE CODES AND
AUTHORITIES INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO UBC, NFPA, ADA AND OSHA;
AND SHALL BE OF BEST PRACTICE OF EFACH TRADE.

13. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS REQUIRED
FOR THE WORK SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. APPLICATIONS FOR SUCH | MID-STATION
PERMITS SHALL BE OBTAINED BEFORE STARTING WORK. _

GROUP F OCCUPANCY

- COEIRANCES aroiho Tt Eomuent T RECATED TYPE [T NON RATED
SEE SHEET WA-A-201

15, WHERE DISCREPANCIES EXIST BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS OF THE VARIOUS
DISCIPLINES, THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL GENERALLY BE
ASSUMED TO GOVERN. CONSULT THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

16.  MANUFACTURERS SPECIFIED HEREIN MAY BE SUBSTITUTED ONLY WITH
THE APPROVAL FROM CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

7. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR DOOR, WINDOW, KITCHEN/RESTROOM EQUIPMENT
AND FINISH SCHEDULES.

TYPE II NON RATED
SEE SHEET WA-A-202

ACTUAL AREA OF LVEA AND MECH RM. 40, 740 SF %-CODE EXCEPTION FROM FIRE MARSHALL PENDING.

LEGEND 7 SCHEDULE

BESERNERRAAEIRERE ONE HOUR RATED WALL
SRESNBENEERE TWO HOUR FIRE WALL

ELELEREL TWO HOUR OCCUPANCY SEPARATION WALL

EXIT LOCATION

%///////% ONE HOUR RATED CORRIDOR

B.  EGRESS AND SECURITY

|
I. ALL EGRESS MUST COMPLY WITH NFPA 101, LIFE SAFETY CODE,

1991 EDITION REQUIREMENTS. |

, ‘ !

2. REQUIRED EXIT DOORS PROVIDED SERVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF
50 OR MORE SHALL OPEN ONLY IN THE DIRECTION OF EXIT AND
SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY,

OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. FLUSH BOLTS OR SURFACE :
BOLTS ON THESE DOORS ARE PROHIBITED. : ;

- 3. PANIC HARDWARE SHALL BE PROVIDED ON EXIT DOORS SERVING ROOMS, ‘ : '
CORRIDORS, OR STAIRWAYS HANDLING AN OCCUPANT CAPACITY OF 50
OR MORE PERSONS. —

4. DOOR LOCATIONS NOT ESTABLISHED BY DIMENSION SHALL BE CENTERED
IN WALL OR 6" FROM FINISH WALL, EXISTING WALLS WHERE
NEW DOORS ARE TO BE INSTALLED SHALL BE CUT OPEN TO PROVIDE
THE NEW DOOR FRAMES AND STUDS WITH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL
CONNECTIONS TO THE EXISTING WALL STUD FRAMES.

A SO 8 P T S g CASER. and VACUUM
UM CL .
3-0" WIDE AND 6'-8" HIGH. PROJECTIONS SHALL NOT REDUCE THE | an
OPENING TO LESS THAN 2'-8"CLEAR WIDTH. DOORS SHALL NOT PROJECT EQUIPMENT AREA
MORE THAN 7"INTO THE RFOUIRED CORRIDOR WIDTH IN ANY POSITION. (1 VEA)

6. LATCHED AND LOCKED DOORS THAT ARE HAND ACTIVATED AND WHICH ARE e
IN THE PATH OF TRAVEL, SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH A SINGLE EFFORT SEE SHEET WA-A-501
BY LEVER TYPE HARDWARE, PANIC BARS, PUSH/PULL ACTIVATING BARS
OF OTHER HARDWARE DESIGNED FOR PASSAGE WITHOUT REQUIRING THE
ABILITY TO GRASP THE OPENING HARDWARE. LOCKED EXIT DOORS SHALL
OPERATE AS ABOVE IN THE EGRESS DIRECTION.

A, SWING DOORS | | TWO HOUR OCCUPANCY.

I.  DOOR STOPS IN IN-SWINGING DOORS SHALL BE ONE-PIECE Si {7/4 RATION WALL ; \

gOgSTRUgTION WITH THE JAMB, OR JOINTED BY RABBET TO xx

HE JAMB.

2. REMOVABLE PIN-TYPE HINGES SHALL BE USED FOR ALL DOORS
EXCEPT IN SECURED AREAS WHERE DOORS SHALL HAVE
NON-REMOVABLE HINGE PINS. THEY SHALL HAVE MINIMUM S JJ 1 d-d-4-1F-
1/4" DIAMETER STEEL JAMB STUD WITH MINIMUM (/4" '

PROJECTION UNLESS THE HINGES ARE SHAPED TO PREVENT . - . r\‘
|

CORNER STATION

1 MID-STATION | END-STATION

GROUFP F OCCUPANCY
TYPE II NON RATED
SEE SHEET WA-A-201

GROUP F OCCUPANCY
TYPE II NON RATED
SEE SHEET WA-A-202

REMOVAL OF THE DOOR IF THE HINGE PINS ARE REMOVED. -
3. DEAD BOLTS SHALL CONTAIN HARDENED INSERT; DEADLOCKING -
LATCH KEY-OPERATED EXTERIOR LOCKS; LOCKS OPENABLE . ’

WITHOUT KEY, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR SPECIAL EFFORT _ | - b
FROM INTERIOR. .

4, STRAIGHT DEAD BOLTS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM THROW OF
1" AND AN EMBEDMENT OF NOT LESS THAN 5/8",

5. DEAD BOLTS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM THROW OF 374" |y A i s

6. WOOD FLUSH TYPE DOORS SHALL BE | 3/4" THICK WITH .
SOLID CORE CONSTRUCTION. .
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B. CYLINDER GUARDS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ALL CYLINDER LOCKS ' ‘

WHENEVER THE CYLINDER PROJECTS BEYOND THE FACE OF THE DOOR |

OR IS OTHERWISE ACCESSIBLE TO GRIPPING TOOLS. | ‘ i
|

;

;

|

|

i

|

|

C.  DOORS ’ |

/. ALL LABELED DOORS SHALL HAVE A COMPLETE FIRE RATED
HARDWARE ASSEMBLY.

2.  ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL LIMIT AIR LFAKAGE AROUND THEIR
PERIMETER WHEN IN CLOSED POSITION.

A.  PROVIDE SEAL AT HEAD, SILL AND JAMBS.
B. MEETING PORTIONS OF DOUBLE DOORS SHALL BE PROVIDED
WITH A WEATHER-TIGHT ASTRAGAL OR SEAL.

3. INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR THRESHOLDS TO BE 1/2" MAXIMUM ABOVE THE
ADJACENT FLOOR. EXPOSED EDGES SHALL BE LEVELED OR SLOPED TO MAXIMUM U
45 DEGREES WITH /4" MAXIMUM CHANGE IN VERTICAL ELEVATION.

BUILDING
NORTH

N

CORNER STATION

4.  THE BOTTOM 10 INCHES OF ALL DOORS EXCEPT AUTOMATIC AND SLIDING il OPERATIONS - SV N
A

SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH UNINTERRUPTED SURFACE TO ALLOW THE DOOR
70 BE OPENED BY A WHEELCHAIR FOOTREST, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SUPPORT BUILDING Q &
(0S8) N

P —— | | (—J j_ SEE SHEET WA-A-107

f.  WALL AND COLUMN GYPSUM BOARD FACING SHALL EXTEND TO UNDERSIDE
OF STRUCTURE.

CORNER STATION
MAINTENANCE
0 40 - 80
BUILDING : MWOW
GROUP F OCCUPANCY 1"= 40 FT

TYPE 1T NON-RATED LIGO-D960246-01-O

SEE SHEET WA-A-112
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